FRONT PAGE
RC18ASV
IMPORTANT!
This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years
and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if
they have been given supervision or instruction concerning
use of the appliance in a safe way and understand

personal data from waste equipment, if any.
3Original Instructions
COMPATIBLE BATTERY PACKS
Battery pack Voltage Charger input Battery type Battery
capacity
Number
of cell for
battery
Approximate
charging time
(minutes)
RB18L15..  RB1815..
18 V 220 - 240V
50/60 Hz Lithium-Ion
1.5 Ah 5 25
RB18L20..  RB1820.. 2.0 Ah 5 30
RB18L25..  RB1825.. 2.5 Ah 5 40
RB18L40..  RB1840.. 4.0 Ah 10 60
RB18L50..  RB1850.. 5.0 Ah 10 75
RB1860.. 6.0 Ah 10 90
RB1880.. 8.0 Ah 10 120
RB18L90.. 9.0 Ah 15 135
RB18120.. 12.0 Ah 15 180
CHARGER LED FUNCTIONS
LED indicator Battery pack
status Red LED Green LED Action
RASV18BL